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6
16:05

4865 m
98.370 

Cross

Unibet Veterans' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 98.370  (51.440 23.650 11.830 5.910 2.960 1.470 740 370)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4865

ML: 4,0

76.20

Le Milos
11j. b W (Shirocco - Banjaxed Girl)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Jolly Good Partnership

Harry Skelton

12.12 Cheltenham 6 73.5 4140 21.784 8,5 Harry Skelton Can You Call, Torn And Frayed, Eldorado Al
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 76.2 4856 20.931 9,5 Harry Skelton Deep Cave, The Doyen Chief, Richmond La
26.10 Aintree 5 76.2 5020 18.315 4,0 Harry Skelton Torn And Frayed, Ashtown Lad, If Not For D
06.05 Fakenham 1 75.7 4863 15.833 3,2 Harry Skelton Tommie Beau, Glynn
19.04 Haydock 4 75.3 4008 51.625 5,5 Harry Skelton The Flier Begley, Flic Ou Voyou, Glynn

2
ML: 4,5

73.90

Gustavian
11j. b W (Mahler - Grange Oscar)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Decimus Racing I

Rex Dingle

08.11 Wincanton 1 64.9 5057 47.552 6,5 Rex Dingle Scarface, Credo
01.03 Newbury 7 65.8 5225 19.511 4,0 Rex Dingle Sam Brown, Grandads Cottage, Good Boy 
09.02 Exeter 2 65.8 4877 19.885 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Credo, Dashel Drasher
01.02 Sandown U 69.4 4862 26.015 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies O'Connell, Dreaming Blue, In d'Or
26.12 Aintree 2 73.9 5020 13.008 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Fortunate Man, Duke Of Deception

3
ML: 8,0

73.90

Nocte Volatus
11j. b W (Midnight Legend - Aeronautica)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Lady Cobham And Dauntsey 

Stan Sheppard

20.11 Warwick 1 73.5 4828 15.833 3,7 Stan Sheppard Torn And Frayed, Hillcrest
08.11 Aintree U 68.9 4242 43.724 21,0 Stan Sheppard Colonel Harry, Gaboriot, Excello
15.02 Haydock 4 75.3 4008 10.562 4,2 Ned Fox Dubai Days, The Edgar Wallace, The Flier B
17.01 Market Rasen 2 70.3 4306 23.414 4,0 Cameron Iles The Flier Begley, The Edgar Wallace
22.11 Ascot 2 69.4 4232 18.210 8,0 Cameron Iles Gemirande, Terresita

4
ML: 9,0

73.00

Copperhead
12j. ch W (Sulamani - How's Business)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: G C Pritchard

Brendan Powell

12.12 Cheltenham 7 70.3 4140 21.784 15,0 Freddie Gingell Can You Call, Torn And Frayed, Eldorado Al
09.02 Exeter 4 69.9 4877 19.885 6,0 Freddie Gingell Credo, Gustavian, Dashel Drasher
17.01 Market Rasen 1 67.1 4802 38.967 4,5 Freddie Gingell Sam Brown, Smarty Wild
13.12 Cheltenham 2 67.6 4140 20.812 15,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Numitor, Eldorado Allen
10.11 Sandown 2 72.1 4862 15.609 3,0 Freddie Gingell Certainly Red, Good Boy Bobby

5
ML: 21,0

72.60

Blackjack Magic
11j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - One Wild Night

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: A Honeyball

Ben Godfrey

09.02 Exeter U 69.9 4877 19.885 11,0 Ben Godfrey Credo, Gustavian, Dashel Drasher
30.11 Newcastle U 71.7 4710 39.865 29,0 R P McLernon Frero Banbou, The Changing Man, Marble 
04.05 Punchestown U 68.5 4923 26.087 7,5 Rex Dingle Minella Crooner, Better Times Ahead, Gold 
24.02 Kempton U 69.9 4828 85.425 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Forward Plan, Al Dancer, Bowtogreatness
03.02 Sandown 5 76.2 4862 26.015 4,0 Rex Dingle Java Point, Certainly Red, Dom Of Mary

6
ML: 8,0

72.60

Annsam
11j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Bathwick Annie

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: W Clifford

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

03.12 Ludlow 1 73.9 5144 7.260 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Jeffery's Cross, Fortescue
07.11 Exeter 5 76.2 4877 12.674 51,0 Conor Ring Theonewedreamof, Gyenyame, Stans The 
10.10 Chepstow 6 69.9 4747 15.609 29,0 Adam Wedge Hang In There, Courtland, Torn And Frayed
08.06 Perth 4 68.5 4792 17.792 12,0 Adam Wedge Statuario, Hang In There, Stans The Man
25.04 Perth 3 75.7 4792 7.922 17,0 Adam Wedge Coco Mademoiselle, Statuario

7
ML: 7,0

72.10

Credo
11j. b S (Fame And Glory - Tasmani)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Potwell Racing Syndicate II

Harry Cobden

22.11 Ascot 4 71.7 5903 38.580 26,0 Rex Dingle Rock My Way, Lord Accord, My Silver Linin
08.11 Wincanton 3 67.6 5057 47.552 15,0 Ben Godfrey Gustavian, Scarface
30.03 Ascot 5 71.2 4792 18.315 4,3 H Cobden Numitor, Two For Gold, Authorized Art
23.03 Carlisle 1 68.0 4929 15.609 2,3 H Cobden Dubai Days, Does He Know
01.03 Newbury 4 67.1 5225 19.511 4,3 H Cobden Sam Brown, Grandads Cottage, Good Boy 

8
ML: 11,0

71.20

Gabbys Cross
11j. b W (Frammassone - Mille Et Une Nuits)

Trainer: Nick Scholfield
Besitzer: J P McGrath

James Bowen

20.11 Warwick 4 75.3 4828 15.833 7,5 James Bowen Nocte Volatus, Torn And Frayed, Hillcrest
01.05 Punchestown 13 68.0 4728 24.793 41,0 Mike O'Connor Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
23.02 Naas 2 75.3 3118 7.934 17,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Duke Of Leggagh, American Money
02.05 Punchestown 8 67.6 4728 26.087 21,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Maxxum, Ashdale Bob, Kinturk Kalanisi
14.03 Cheltenham 18 66.7 4822 56.270 10,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Monmiral, Kyntara, Cuthbert Dibble

9
ML: 15,0

69.90

Digby
11j. b W (Tobougg - Calissee)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: Alan E Smith

Patrick M O'Brien

03.12 Haydock 4 68.9 5144 11.875 7,0 Patrick M O'Brien Does He Know, Dunboyne, Elvis Mail
09.11 Naas 6 68.0 4023 22.314 126,0 Patrick M O'Brien Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
25.10 Galway 13 69.4 4407 11.405 41,0 Liam McKenna Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
14.10 Punchestown 15 77.1 4647 7.190 34,0 Patrick M O'Brien Rising Dust, Ceanndana, Down Around
23.08 Killarney 3 72.6 4700 6.198 7,5 Phillip Enright Boston Rover, Dark Note

Ergebnis: Quoten:


